SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No.3870/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2015 in FAN No.307/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

KADAVABHAI DEVDASBHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Muthu Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, seeking adjournment on account of some personal difficulty, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER