## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41666/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2015 in FA No. 990/2011 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

BATUKLAL SHIVRAM

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.141884/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 11-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Dave, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) NO.7005 of 2012.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ) AR CUM PS (SUMAN JAIN) BRANCH OFFICER