SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27209-27218/2012

RAMESH BHAI VARJANG & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 19792, 29477 and 29481 of 2019 in SLP No. 1099 of 2018 are to be listed)

WITH <u>SLP(C) No. 1099/2018</u> (III) (FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE - IA 19792/2019 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION - IA 29477/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTS.APPLN. - IA 29481/2019)

Date: 16-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Bipin Kumar

Ms. Anita Bafna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\underline{O}$  R  $\underline{D}$  E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

## IA NO(s).29477/2019 and 29481/2019 in SLP No. 1099 of 2018:

Issue notice in both the application (application for substitution and also condonation of delay in filing application for substitution) to the proposed legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.2.

## IA NO.19792 of 2019:

I.A. Nos. 19792 of 2019 has been filed for amending the cause title of the SLP in which it is prayed that respondents no.2 to 6

2

in SLP No. 1099 of 2018 be transposed as petitioners no.2 to 7.

Having regard to the submissions and considering the averments and supporting affidavit, application (IA NO.19792 of 2019) is allowed respondents no.2 to 6 are transposed as petitioners no.2 to 7.

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to amend the cause title.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER