**REVISED** ITEM NO.29 COURT NO.14 **SECTION III** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27209-27218/2012

RAMESH BHAI VARJANG . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 29477/2019 Application for Substitution )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1099/2018 (III)

(IA FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 29477/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 29481/2019

IA No. 29477/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 29481/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 13-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA CORAM: [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bipin Kumarjha, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR Ms. Anita Bafna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Moyes, Adv.

Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhay, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 1099/2018

Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection to the

2

applications for condonation of delay and substitution of the deceased respondent no.3, being allowed. In view of the statement applications are allowed.

(PRADEEP RAWAT) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (NSH)

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27209-27218/2012

RAMESH BHAI VARJANG . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 29477/2019 Application for Substitution )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1099/2018 (III)

(IA FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 29477/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 29481/2019

IA No. 29477/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 29481/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN.)

Date: 13-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bipin Kumarjha, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR Ms. Anita Bafna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Moyes, Adv.

Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhay, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1099/2018

Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection to the

4

applications for condonation of delay and substitution of the deceased respondent no.2, being allowed. In view of the statement applications are allowed.

(PRADEEP RAWAT) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (NSH)