SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27209-27218/2012

RAMESH BHAI VARJANG . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(SLP(C) NO. 38621-633/2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE JUDGE IN CHAMBER FOR FURTHER DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38621-38633/2012 (III)
(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT service)

Date: 09-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Atul Kumar, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance on behalf of the petitioner no.1.

List before the Court in the month of July, 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)